Hudson County EHE Rapid ART Referral Process

Patient tests positive for HIV in a healthcare setting or
through an HIV Testing Site

Patient is notified of HIV results by appropriate staff

(e.g. M.D., R.N., Counselor) the same day if possible
or within 2 days

Who is appropriate for Rapid ART?

e Newly diagnosed HIV infection

e Suspected acute HIV infection (with or without
confirmed HIV positive result - HIV Ag or Ab test results
may be negative or discordant) pending further
evaluation

Refer to a designated Hudson County Rapid ART provider on the
day of HIV results or within 2 days
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Hudson County Rapid ART Providers |

Jersey City Medical Center- Center for
Comprehensive Care (CCC)

1825 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Jersey City, NJ 07305

Katia Valera— Linkage to Care Coordinator
Office: 201-395-7650 Ext 77654
Work Cell: 201-687-1672
Fax: 201-706-3897
Katia.Valera@rwijbh.org

Patricia Battle- Linkage to Care Case Manager
Office: 201-395-7650 Ext 77656
Work Cell: 551-338-1441
Patricia.Battle@rwjbh.org

Alina Oswald, Community Health Worker
Office: 201-395-7650 Ext 70937
Work Cell: 551-337-0410
Alina.Oswald@rwjbh.org

CarePoint Health Hoboken
308 Willow Avenue
Hoboken, NJ 07030

HIV Clinic Intake Line: 201-792-6161
Jacqueline Mercedes-Vega (Administrative Coordinator)
Jacqueline.Mercedes@CarePointhealth.org
Wendy Jeter (Patient Health Advocate):
Office: 201-418-3146
Fax: 201-716-3974

Hyacinth Foundation Rapid Start Community
Health Worker (CHW)* Program

(Not a Rapid ART Clinic)

440 60th Street, Suite 201-202

West New York, NJ 07093

*Referring Provider can call Hyacinth instead of one
of the 2 clinics listed above. Hyacinth will schedule
the Rapid ART appointment for the patient. The
Hyacinth CHW will accompany the patient to their
initial Rapid ART medical visit, provide payment
assistance for obtaining Rapid ART medications if
needed, and offer ongoing navigation services and
support to promote retention in HIV care.

LaToya Goodman, Regional Services Manager
Office: 201-472-0985
Work Cell: 848-252-9030
Fax: 201-868-6039
Igoodman@hyacinth.org

Armando Rivera, Community Case Manager
Office: 201-472-0985
Work Cell: 732-421-5196
Fax: 201-868-6039
arrivera@hyacinth.org
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